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tAll appropriations for the TeXxes
Highway Patrol shall be made by tho lLegie~
1atur= from and out ¢of the Etate Highway
Fund.

"This last provision oumes under the Adt oxeate
ing the Department of Publioc Safety.
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"The question has arieen in the payment of
oclaims in this department as to whether the Chair-
men of the Highway Commission end one other Com-
nissioner will be required to approve the accounts
inourred by the Texas Highway Patrol before this
department is authorized to issue warrant in pey-
ment of such account. Or, 1s the approvel of the
Fublic Safety Coumission sufficient to authorize
this department to pase such acocounts for warrants?”

The obvious purpose of Article ¢694 in requiring

- the Chalrman of the State Highwny Commicsion and one member
thereof to approve vouchers drawn against the Stete Highway
Fund was to afford authentlo verity to the Comptroller be~
fore aceoounts for warrants should be drawn egainst the State
Highwey Fund.

Article 4413 (26) requiring all appropriations for
the Texas Highway Patrol to be made by the Legislature from
and out of the State Highway Fund dces not ocme within the
meaning of the requirement for approvel provided by Article
6694, slnce it is a legislative appropriation from the State
Highway Fund.

The eppropriation for the present biennium express
sly makes the appropriation for Texas Highway Patrol divi-
- slon (as 1t should) out of the State Highwsy Fund.

The reason for‘the regquirement of approval by the
Chalrmaen end a membexr of the lighway Commission having ceased,
the requirement iteelf ceases as to vouchers and warrants ‘
thereon to be pald out of the last-menticned appropriation. ’
2o that the approval by the Publid Safety Commission
is suffioient to authorige you to pass such accounts for ware
rants. ' - ‘
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